Madras Pace Clubl

GSTIN : 33AAACM7640R1Z2
CIN No. : U74999TN1922NPL001455

TELEPHONE : 22351171 /2/3/5 & 22350774/ 22200686 PosT Box No. 2639
FAX :044-22351553 & 22301660 GUINDY, CHENNAI - 600 0O032.
E-MAIL : secretary@madrasraceclub.com 1st January 2022

weesITE :www.madrasraceclub.com

NOTICE

MADRAS RACES 2021-22
Seventh Day, Thursday, 6t January 2022
Eighth Day, Friday, 7t January 2022

Further to our Notice dated 30t December notifying the revised schedule of the following races:

1. The South India 1000 Guineas (Grade II) —to be run on Thursday, 6t January 2022
2. The Deepak Khaitan Memorial Guindy Gold Cup - to be run on Thursday, 6th January 2022
3. The Christmas Cup — to be run on Friday, 7t January 2022

The acceptances for the above races as published on 28t December 2021 hold good, fresh Declarations
shall be held as published in the revised sheet prospectus (Annexure 1).

Due to administrative reasons The Linden Flora Plate to be run on Thursday, 6t January 2022 shall
now be run as:
The Smt.Gayatri Devi Memorial Cup-
For Maiden 3 Year Olds only,
Distance, about 1100 Meters.

The Revised Sheet Prospectus for Thursday,6t January 2022 and Friday,7% January 2022 is as per
Annexure 1 (Enclosed).

The Revised time for closing of Entries for Races to be run on 6t January 2022 and Friday, 7t
January 2022 is 12 Noon on Sunday, 2nd January 2022.

In terms of The General Conditions of The Prospectus there will be a maximum of 9 races per race

day.

S tary,
Ma Race Club



ANNEXURE 1

SEVENTH DAY
THURSDAY, 6" JANUARY 2022

1. THE SOUTH INDIA 1000 GUINEAS (GRADE 1II)
A Trophy Value Rs.75,000 presented by The Madras Race Club.

A Sweepstakes of Rs.20,000 of which Rs.10,000 falls due at the time of
entry (5.00 P.M. on Monday, 22nd February 2021). First Forfeit of Rs.5,000
if not struck out by 10.00 A.M. on Sunday, st August 2021, Second
Forfeit of Rs.2,500 for horses not struck out by 10.00 A.M. on Sunday,
31st October 2021 and the Final Forfeit of Rs.2,500 for horses not struck
out by 10:00 A.M. Tuesday, 28" December 2021 with Rs.15,00,000 Added
by The Madras Race Club.

Total Stakes guaranteed by Madras Race Club Rs.2 Million.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner
The Trophy & 49.50 % 6 % 4.5 % 60 %
Second 18.975 % 2.3% 1.725% 23 %
Third 8.25% 1% 0.75% 10 %
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375% 5%
Total 80.85% 9.8% 7.35% 98 %

The Breeder of the winner to receive 2 % from the total stakes.
* For 4 year old Indian Fillies only. (Foaled in 2018)

WEIGHTS : 57 Kgs.

DISTANCE : (About) 1600 Metres.

Entries closed at 5.00 P.M. on Monday, 22nd February 2021.

First Supplementary Entry @ Rs.1,00,000 closed at 10:00 A.M. on Sunday,
1 August 2021.

Second Supplementary Entry @ Rs.1,50,000 closed at 10:00 A.M. on
Sunday, 31 October 2021.

Final Entry @ Rs.2,00,000 per horse will close along with the entries time
and date of the race day where the above race is scheduled.

*Eligibility Clause altered from 3 year olds to 4 year olds following
rescheduling of race from Calendar Year 2021 to Calendar Year 2022.

[Acceptances Published on 28" December 2021 hold good .Fresh
Declarations on 4™ January 2022 As Published]



2.THE DEEPAK KHAITAN MEMORIAL GUINDY GOLD CUP(Gr-IIT)A

Cup Value Rs.50,000 Presented by The Madras Race Club.
A Sweepstakes of Rs.15,000 each of which Rs.10,000 falls due at the time
of entry at 5 p.m. on Friday, Sth November 2021 and the final Rs.5,000 for
horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 28" December 2021. The
Olympia Tech Park (Chennai) Pvt. Ltd. will contribute Rs.4,00,000 towards
added money and Madras Race Club will contribute the balance added
money of Rs.4,00,000 from the Racing Fund.

Total Stakes Guaranteed by Madras Race Club Rs.1 Million.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
The Trophy & 45375 % 55% 4.125% 55 %
Second 20.625 % 25% 1.875 % 25%
Third 12.375 % 1.5% 1.125% 15 %
Fourth - 4.125% 0.5% 0.375% 5%
Total 82.5% 10 % 7.5% 100 %

For Indian Horses, 3 Years Old & Over.
* Weights: 3 Year olds : 51.5 Kgs.
4 Year olds & over : 54.5 Kgs.

Penalties: After 31st March 2019:

Winner of a Grade III race 1.5 Kgs., or of 2 such races 2 Kgs.,

Or Winner of a Grade II race 3 Kgs., or of 2 such races 4 Kgs.,
Or Winner of a Grade I race 6 Kgs., or of 2 such races 8 Kgs.

Allowance: Fillies & Mares: 1.5 Kgs.

Distance: (About) 1600 Metres.

Final Entry @ Rs.1,50,000 per horse will close on date and time on which
the entries for the day close.

Note: After the final forfeits should the top weighted acceptor be less than
60 Kgs., it shall be raised to 60 Kgs and the weight of other acceptors shall
be raised relatively.

Outstation Horses are eligible.

*Weights to be carried Clause altered in accordance with the weight for
age scale following rescheduling of race from November 2021 to December
2021.

[Acceptances Published on 28" December 2021 hold good. Fresh
Declarations on 4" January 2022 As Published]



3.THE P.T.RAJAN MEMORIAL CUP

A Trophy Value Rs.40,000 presented by The Madras Race Club

A Handicap for Horses Rated 80 & Above

Distance (About) 1400 Metres

Owner
Winner
The Trophy & 2,62,185
Second 1,46,685
Third 1,17,810
Fourth 31,185
Fifth 19,635
Total 5,717,500

Trainer

N

32,375
18,375
14,875

4,375

70,000

Jockey

24,281
13,781
11,156

3,281

52,500

4.THE DAYDREAMER HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses, 5 Year old & over, Rated 60 To 85

Distance (About) 1200 Metres

Owner
Winner 1,87,275
Second 1,04,775
Third 84,150
Fourth 22,275
Fifth 14,025
Total 4,12,500

Trainer

23,125
13,125
10,625

3,125

50,000

Jockey

17,344
9,844
7,969
2,344

37,500

Total

3,18,841
1,78,841
1,43,841
38,841
19,635
7,00,000

Total

2,27,744
1,27,744
1,02,744
27,744
14,025
5,00,000



S5.THE ANGELOHANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 40 To 65
Distance (About) 1400 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 1,59,184 19,656 14,742 1,93,582
Second 89,059 11,156 8,367 1,08,582
Third 71,528 9,031 6,773 87,332
Fourth 18,934 2,656 1,992 23,582
Fifth 11,921 11,921
Total 3,50,625 42,500 31,875 4,25,000

6.THE SMT.GAYATRIDEVIMEMORIALCUP

“Mr. Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs” will contribute Rs.3,00,000 towards the
race and present a Trophy Value of Rs.40,000.

For Maiden Horses 3 years old only
Distance (About) 1100 Metres

Weights : Colts & Geldings - 56 Kgs.
Fillies - 54.5 Kgs.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 2,62,185 32,375 24,281 3,18,841
Second 1,46,685 18,375 13,781 1,78,841
Third 1,17,810 14,875 11,156 1,43,841
Fourth 31,185 4,375 3,281 38,841
Fifth 19,635 19,635

Total 5,77,500 70,000 52,500 7,00,000



7.THE RAVELLOHANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 20 To 45
Distance (About) 1100 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

A Handicap for Horses Rated 20 To 45
Distance (About) 1200 Metres
(Jockeys / Apprentice Jockeys are not permitted the use of the whip)

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner

~

1,31,093
73,343
58,905
15,593

9,818

2,88,750

Trainer

N

16,188
9,188
7,438
2,188

35,000

Owner Trainer Jockey
1,31,093 16,188 12,141
73,343 9,188 6,891
58,905 7,438 5,578
15,593 2,188 1,641
9,818
2,88,750 35,000 26,250
8. THEELLERSLIEHANDICAP

Jockey

12,141
6,891
5,578
1,641

26,250

Total
1,59,421
89,421
71,921
19,421
9,818
3,50,000

Total

1,59,421
89,421
71,921
19,421

9,818

3,50,000



9. THEMISSSHOWOFFHANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 0 To 25
Distance (About) 1600 Metres

Owner
Winner 1,12,365
Second 62,865
Third 50,490
Fourth 13,365
Fifth 8,415
Total 2,47,500

Trainer
13,875
7,875
6,375
1,875

30,000

Jockey

10,406
5,906
4,781
1,406

22,500

Total
1,36,646
76,646
61,646
16,646
8,415
3,00,000

fava]

Entries close at 12 Noon. on Sunday, 2" January 2022.
Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 2" January 2022.
Acceptance at 10 a.m. on Monday, 3* January 2022.

Declarations at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 4" January 2022.



EIGHTH DAY
FRIDAY, 7"" JANUARY 2022

1. THE SOUTH INDIA 2000 GUINEAS (GRADE 1I)

A Trophy Value Rs.75,000 presented by The Madras Race Club.

A Sweepstakes of Rs.20,000 of which Rs.10,000 falls due at the time of
entry (5.00 P.M. on Monday, 22nd February 2021). First Forfeit of Rs.5,000
if not struck out by 10.00 A.M. on Sunday, lst August 2021, Second
Forfeit of Rs.2,500 for horses not struck out by 10.00 A.M. on Sunday,
31st October 2021 and the Final Forfeit of Rs.2,500 for horses not struck
out by 10:00 A.M. Monday, ¢ January 2022 with Rs.15,00,000 Added by
The Madras Race Club.

Total Stakes guaranteed by Madras Race Club Rs.2 Million.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner
The Trophy & 49.50 % 6 % 4.5% 60 %
Second 18.975 % 23 % 1.725% 23 %
Third 8.25% 1 % 0.75% 10 %
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375% 5%
Total 80.85% 9.8% 7.35% 98 %

The Breeder of the winner to receive 2 % from the total stakes.
For 4 year old Indian Horses. (Foaled in 2018)
WEIGHTS : Colts & Geldings 157 Kgs.

Fillies 1 55.5 Kgs.
DISTANCE : (About) 1600 Metres.
Entries closed at 5.00 P.M. on Monday, 22nd February 2021.

First Supplementary Entry @ Rs.1,00,000 closed at 10:00 A.M. on Sunday,
1st August 2021.

Second Supplementary Entry @ Rs.1,50,000 closed at 10:00 A.M. on Sunday,
31st October 2021.

Final Entry @ Rs.2,00,000 per horse will close along with the entries time
and date of the race day where the above race is scheduled.

*Eligibility Clause altered from 3 year olds to 4 vear olds following
rescheduling of race from Calendar Year 2021 to Calendar Year 2022.




2.THE CHRISTMAS CUP
A Trophy Value Rs.50,000 Presented by The Madras Race Club.
A Sweepstakes of Rs.15,000 each of which Rs.10,000 falls due at the time
of entry at 5 p.m. on Friday, Sth November 2021 and the final Rs.5,000 for
horses not struck out by 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 28" December 2021 with
Rs.8,00,000 added by Madras Race Club.

Total Stakes Guaranteed by Madras Race Club Rs.1 Million.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner
The Trophy & 45375 % 5.5% 4.125% 55%
Second 20.625 % 2.5% 1.875% 25 %
Third 12.375% 1.5% 1.125% 15 %
Fourth 4.125% 0.5% 0.375% 5%
Total 82.5% 10 % 7.5% 100 %

*For Indian Horses, 3 Years old only (Foaled in 2019).

Weights : Colts & Geldings : 56 Kgs.
Fillies : 54.5 Kgs.
Allowance : Maidens - 4 Kgs.

Distance : (About) 1200 Metres.

Final Entry @ Rs.1,50,000 per horse will close on date and time on which
the entries for the day close.

Outstation Horses are eligible.

[The Age of Horses has been altered with respect to the Calendar Year]

[Acceptances Published on 28" December 2021 hold good. Fresh
Declarations on 5" January 2022 As Published]



3.THESUNLIGHTHANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 40 To 65 (20 to 39 eligible)
Distance (About) 1800 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

A Handicap for Horses Rated 40 To 65
Distance (About) 1200 Metres

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Total

Owner Trainer Jockey

1,59,184 19,656 14,742
89,059 11,156 8,367
71,528 9,031 6,773
18,934 2,656 1,992
11,921

3,50,625 42,500 31,875

4. THELANCELOTHANDICAP

Owner Trainer Jockey

1,59,184 19,656 14,742
89,059 11,156 8,367
71,528 9,031 6,773
18,934 2,656 1,992
11,921

3,50,625 42,500 31,875

Total
1,93,582
1,08,582

87,332
23,582
11,921
4,25,000

Total
1,93,582
1,08,582

87,332
23,582
11,921
4,25,000



S.THESARDARK.B.RAMACHANDRARAJURS MEMORIAL
TROPHY

“Mr. Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs” will contribute Rs.3,00,000 towards the

race and present a Trophy Value of Rs.40,000.

For Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Distance (About) 1200 Metres

Weights : Colts & Geldings
Fillies

Owner
Winner
The Trophy & 2,62,185
Second 1,46,685
Third 1,17,810
Fourth 31,185
Fifth 19,635
Total 5,77,500

Trainer

N

32,375
18,375
14,875
4,375

70,000

56 Kgs.
54.5 Kgs.

Jockey

24,281
13,781
11,156
3,281

52,500

6.THEOCEANTREASURE HANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses Rated 20 To 45

Distance (About) 1200 Metres

Owner
Winner 1,31,093
Second 73,343
Third 58,905
Fourth 15,593
Fifth 9,818
Total 2,88,750

Trainer

N

16,188
9,188
7,438
2,188

35,000

Jockey

12,141
6,891
5,578
1,641

26,250

Total

3,18,841
1,78,841
1,43,841
38,841
19,635
7,00,000

Total
1,59,421
89,421
71,921
19,421
9,818
3,50,000



7.THESEXYEYESHANDICAP

A Handicap for Maiden Horses, 4 year old only, Rated 20 To 45
Distance (About) 1100 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 1,31,093 16,188 12,141 1,59,421
Second 73,343 9,188 6,891 89,421
Third 58,905 7,438 5,578 71,921
Fourth 15,593 2,188 1,641 19,421
Fifth 9,818 9,818
Total 2,88,750 35,000 26,250 3,50,000

8. THETOP OF THE POPSHANDICAP

A Handicap for Horses, 4 year old & over, Rated 0 To 25
Distance (About) 1200 Metres

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner 1,12,365 13,875 10,406 1,36,646
Second 62,865 7,875 5,906 76,646
Third 50,490 6,375 4,781 61,646
Fourth 13,365 1,875 1,406 16,646
Fifth 8,415 8,415
Total 2,47,500 30,000 22,500 3,00,000

faxe]

Entries close at 12 Noon. on Sunday, 2" January 2022.

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Sunday, 2™ January 2022.
Acceptance at 10 a.m. on Monday, 3" January 2022.

Declarations at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 5" January 2022.



